

MOMEN IN MOTION



Kering and the Festival de Cannes had the pleasure to welcome Gong Li, Eva Longoria, Nadine Labaki, Elle Fanning, Alejandro González Iñárritu and Andie MacDowell at the fifth edition of the official *Women In Motion* Awards' dinner



The official dinner of *Women In Motion*, Kering's program aiming to shine a spotlight on women's contribution to cinema, welcomed 200 guests on Place de la Castre, on the hills of Cannes on Sunday, May 19th 2019.

On this occasion, François-Henri Pinault, Chairman and CEO of Kering, Pierre Lescure, President of the Festival de Cannes, and Thierry Frémaux, General Delegate of the Festival de Cannes, presented the *Women In Motion* Award to Chinese iconic actress Gong Li, in the presence of Franck Riester, French Minister of Culture, and of the members of the Jury of the Festival. The Young Talents Award was presented to German director Eva Trobisch.

Actresses and actors Salma Hayek-Pinault, Anouk Aimée, Jean-Louis Trintignant, Eva Longoria, Mathieu Kassovitz, Charlotte Gainsbourg, Gad Elmaleh, Béatrice Dalle, Amira Casar, Rossy de Palma, Julie Gayet, Élodie Bouchez, Virginie Ledoyen, Déborah François, Clotilde Courau, Elsa Zylberstein, Leyna Bloom, Alain and Anouchka Delon, as well as Charlotte Casiraghi attended.

Kering and the Festival de Cannes also had the pleasure to welcome directors Nadine Labaki, Alejandro González Iñárritu, Maren Ade, Bertrand Tavernier, Maimouna N' Diaye, Yorgos Lanthimos, Claude Lelouch, Kelly Reichardt, Pawel Pawlikowski, Robin Campillo and Gaspar Noé. Artist, writer and director Enki Bilal, composers and musicians Jean-Michel Jarre and Thomas Bangalter, Saint Laurent's

artistic director Anthony Vaccarello, models Toni Garrn, Mica Argañaraz, and Anja Rubik, as well as influencer Camila Coelho attended as well.



Salma Hayek-Pinault



Elle Fanning



Alejandro González Iñárritu







Gad Elmaleh

Nadine Labaki





Eva Longoria

All the <u>photos</u> and <u>b-roll of the ceremony</u> can be downloaded in high definition on the <u>Women In Motion Pressroom</u>.

About Women In Motion, a Kering initiative

Women In Motion aims to shine a light on women's contribution to the cinema industry, both in front of and behind the camera. Launched in May 2015 by Kering, a partner of the Festival de Cannes, Women In Motion is an integral part of the festival's official program and has extended its reach around the world through a series of events. In Cannes, Women In Motion rewards inspirational figures and talented young women with its Awards, and also offers cinema's leading female lights a chance to express their views on the representation of women - whether onscreen or within the industry in general - through its series of Talks. After more than 40 Talks and over 70 speakers, Women In Motion has become a platform of choice for helping to change mindsets, for celebrating the contributions of women who have made their mark on the movie industry, and for reflecting on the role and recognition given to women in cinema, culture and the arts.

About Kering

A global Luxury group, Kering manages the development of a series of renowned Houses in Fashion, Leather Goods, Jewelry and Watches: Gucci, Saint Laurent, Bottega Veneta, Balenciaga, Alexander McQueen, Brioni, Boucheron, Pomellato, Dodo, Qeelin, Ulysse Nardin, Girard-Perregaux, as well as Kering Eyewear. By placing creativity at the heart of its strategy, Kering enables its Houses to set new limits in terms of their creative expression while crafting tomorrow's Luxury in a sustainable and responsible way. We capture these beliefs in our signature: "Empowering Imagination".

For more information

Women In Motion press room
#WomenInMotion #Kering

Kering Press Contacts | Women In Motion

Emilie Gargatte +33 (0)1 45 64 61 20 | emilie.gargatte@kering.com Eva Dalla Venezia +33 (0)1 45 64 65 06 | eva.dallavenezia@kering.com

For the 2019 edition of the Festival de Cannes

Viviana Andriani +33 (0)6 80 16 81 39 | viviana@rv-press.com Laurent Boyé +1 310 220 72 39 | laurent@jazopr.com

> Facebook : keringgroup Instagram: @kering_official Twitter: @KeringGroup YouTube: KeringGroup www.kering.com